
This is a list of podcasts recommended by folks on the Expensive Problem daily email list. 

The votes column represents the number of people who suggested each show. 

Cheers! 
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Votes Name iTunes URL

22 The Freelancers Show https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-freelancers-show/id715647197
9 Ditching Hourly https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/ditching-hourly/id1165456720
9 Freelance Transformation https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/freelance-transformation-find-higher-paying-projects/id981437421
8 Make Money Online https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/make-money-online/id1078370559
4 Art of Value https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/art-value-show-discover-value-create-options-start/id924824616
4 The Business of Freelancing https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/double-your-freelancing-podcast/id567557176
3 Boagworld https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-boagworld-ux-show/id411449225
3 Dot Net Rocks https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/net-rocks/id130068596
3 Software Engineering Daily https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/software-engineering-daily/id1019576853
3 The Soul Of Enterprise https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-soul-of-enterprise-business-in-the-knowledge-economy/id893874169
3 Zen Founder https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/zen-founder-startup-family-life/id965682541
2 Art Of Charm https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/art-charm-social-science-cognitive-psychology-confidence/id212382281
2 Build a Better Agency Podcast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/build-a-better-agency-podcast/id1050216800
2 Consulting Pipeline Podcast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-consulting-pipeline-podcast/id996285505
2 Entreleadership https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-entreleadership-podcast/id435836905
2 Entreprogrammers https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/entreprogrammers-podcast/id875119779
2 Exponent.FM https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/exponent/id826420969
2 Giant Robots https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/giant-robots-smashing-into-other-giant-robots/id535121941
2 Happy Porch Radio https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/happy-porch-radio/id1138288705
2 JavaScript Jabber https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/javascript-jabber/id496893300
2 Mixergy https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/mixergy-startup-stories-1000-entrepreneurs-businesses/id348690336
2 Seanwes Podcast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/seanwes-podcast/id685421236
2 Security Now https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/security-now-mp3/id79016499
2 Terrifying Robot Dog https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/terrifying-robot-dog/id984530123
2 The Business of Freelancing https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/double-your-freelancing-podcast/id567557176
2 The Three-Month Vacation https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/three-month-vacation-podcast-online-small-business/id946996410
2 The Tim Ferriss Show https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-tim-ferriss-show/id863897795
2 Toolsday https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/toolsday/id1063765302
2 Tropical MBA https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/tropical-mba-location-independent-entrepreneurship/id325757845
1 2Bobs https://itunes.apple.com/gb/podcast/2bobs-with-david-c-baker-and-blair-enns/id1219490591
1 361 https://itunes.apple.com/mr/podcast/361-podcast/id441477901
1 a16z https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/a16z/id842818711
1 Accidental Tech Podcast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/accidental-tech-podcast/id617416468
1 Apple 3.0 https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/apple-3-0/id1193076448
1 Ask A Freelancer https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/ask-a-freelancer/id1119304252
1 B2B Biz Launcher https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/high-income-business-writing/id640055894
1 Back to Work https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/back-to-work/id415535037
1 Best Practice https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/best-practice-full-program-podcast/id1080219372
1 Bike Shed https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-bike-shed/id935763119
1 Bootstrapped Web https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/bootstrapped-web-for-entrepreneurs-bootstrapping-web/id657005810
1 Boss Level Podcast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/boss-level-podcast/id1041885043
1 Build and Launch https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/build-launch/id961518861
1 Businessology Show https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-businessology-show/id595500099
1 Chase Jarvis LIVE Show https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-chase-jarvis-live-show/id1127915772
1 Control-Walt-Delete https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/ctrl-walt-delete/id1043196031
1 Cortex https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/cortex/id1001591696
1 Creative Business Podcast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/creative-business-podcast-build-better-more-successful/id1161472196
1 Creative Pep Talk https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/creative-pep-talk/id929743897
1 Debug https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/debug-podcast/id1196737964
1 Design Life https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/design-life/id1063264363
1 Design Matters https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/design-matters-with-debbie-millman/id328074695
1 Dev Shop Marketing Briefing https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/pearson-education-marketing-podcasts/id304609106
1 Developer Tea https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/developer-tea/id955596067
1 Elusive Moose https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/elusive-moose-podcast/id1076923294
1 Experts and Influencers https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/experts-and-influencers/id1171425629
1 Five-Minute Geek Show https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-five-minute-geek-show/id952727637
1 Forrester's CX Cast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/forresters-cx-cast/id971915289
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1 Freakanomics https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/freakonomics-radio/id354668519
1 Full Stack Radio https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/full-stack-radio/id931714873
1 Greater Than Code https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/greater-than-code/id1163023878
1 Grow My Accounting Practice https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/grow-my-accounting-practice-tips-for-accountants-bookkeepers/id1038932247
1 Growing Your Firm https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/growing-your-firm-strategies-for-accountants-cpas-bookkeepers/id923004172
1 GTD Podcast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/getting-things-done/id999098861
1 Hanselminutes https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/hanselminutes/id117488860
1 How I Built This https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/how-i-built-this/id1150510297
1 Indie Hackers https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/indie-hackers-podcast-how-developers-are-bootstrapping/id1206165808
1 Inside Intercom Podcast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/inside-intercom-podcast/id996103731
1 Live In The Feast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/live-in-the-feast/id1215363885
1 Love Your Work https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/love-your-work/id1067860103
1 Making It Podcast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/making-it-with-jimmy-diresta-bob-clagett-and-david-picciuto/id939293583
1 Matt Report https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/a-wordpress-podcast-for-digital-business-owners/id604759202
1 Megamaker https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/megamaker/id1074661788
1 Noah Kagan Presents https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/noah-kagan-presents/id1187402810
1 OfficeHours.fm https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/officehours-fm/id881623176
1 Planet Money https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/planet-money/id290783428
1 Post Status https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/wordpress-post-status-draft-podcast/id976403008
1 Product People https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/product-people/id585390927
1 Radical Candor https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/radical-candor/id1188489488
1 RadioLab https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/radiolab/id152249110
1 Recode Decode https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/recode-decode-hosted-by-kara-swisher/id1011668648
1 Risky Business https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/risky-business/id216478078
1 Seeking Wisdom https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/seeking-wisdom/id1072506427
1 Side Hustle School https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/side-hustle-school/id1188487073
1 Side Hustle Show https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/side-hustle-show-business-ideas-for-part-time-entrepreneurs/id655135292
1 Smart Passive Income https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/smart-passive-income-online-business-blogging-podcast/id383084001
1 Software Engineering Radio https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/software-engineering-radio-podcast-for-professional/id120906714
1 Start Ups For The Rest Of Us https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/startups-for-the-rest-of-us/id366931951
1 Sunday Dispatches https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/sunday-dispatches/id1037145052
1 TED Talks https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/tedtalks-audio/id160904630
1 The Changelog https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-changelog/id341623264
1 The Chris LoCurto Show https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/chris-locurto-entrepreneur-leadership-coach-life-strategy/id522095976
1 The Fizzle Show https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/fizzle-show-heart-hustle-self-employment-creative-business/id656726654
1 The James Altucher Show https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-james-altucher-show/id794030859
1 The Mating Grounds https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-mating-grounds-podcast/id894712811
1 The Multiplier Mindset https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-multiplier-mindset-podcast-with-dan-sullivan/id963903899
1 The Public Speaker's Quick And Dirty Tips https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/public-speakers-quick-dirty-tips-for-improving-your/id288508989
1 The School of Greatness https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-school-of-greatness-with-lewis-howes/id596047499
1 The Smart Business Show https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-smart-business-show-with-curtis-mchale/id965262802
1 The Startup Chat https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-startup-chat-with-steli-and-hiten/id997616345
1 The Talk Show https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-talk-show-with-john-gruber/id528458508
1 This Is Your Life https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/this-is-your-life-with-michael-hyatt/id502414581
1 UI Breakfast Podcast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/ui-breakfast-ui-ux-design-and-product-strategy/id939175693
1 Unemployable https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/unemployable-with-brian-clark/id1017418913
1 Unpodcast https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-unpodcast/id714087594
1 Upgrade.fm https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/upgrade/id918152703
1 Working Without Pants https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/working-without-pants-for-agency-owners-consultants/id911706842
1 WP Crowd https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-wp-crowd/id1105661949
1 Yonder https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/yonder/id1139304486
1 Zen Courses Show https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/zen-courses-show-janelle-allen-make-online-courses/id1045235303
1 The Checked Shirt https://itunes.apple.com/us/podcast/the-checked-shirt/id1199021663
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